

The Newport Harbor Elks Yacht Club is an official adjunct organization of Newport Harbor Elks Lodge, No. 1767

Membership in the NHEYC is open to all Lodge Members; dues are \$70 for new members & \$60 for annual renewal. Regular meetings are held on the third Saturday of each month at 11:00 am at the lodge.

The NHEYC is an Associate Member of the Southern California Yachting Association (SCYA), and Members enjoy reciprocal privileges at several other area Yacht Clubs.



Yacht Club

The Nauti-Gals NHEYC Auxiliary

Through their creative and tireless efforts, the *Nauti-Gals* make the magic happen for Yacht Club events. The group meets on the third Saturday of each month at 10:00 am in the Lodge Anteroom to plan upcoming events and socialize. The *Nauti-Gals* extend an invitation to Lodge members and/or their spouses to come to the next meeting and join the *Nauti-Gals* auxiliary.

Newport Harbor Elks Lodge, No. 1767 Newport Harbor Elks Yacht Club 3456 Via Oporto Newport Beach, CA 92663





Membership Application or Renewal

LEGAL NOTICE AFFECTING YOUR RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

By completing and submitting this Membership Application or Renewal, each applicant or member of the Newport Harbor Elks Yacht Club (NHEYC) agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Newport Harbor Elks Lodge, No. 1767, the Elks State Association (CHEA), and the Elks Grand Lodge (BPOE) from any loss, claim, or liability arising from their participation in activities associated with membership in the NHEYC.

Please mail or present this completed form together with your check made payable to "NHEYC" and a copy of

your valid current year Lodge Membership card to the Lodge office, attention "Yacht Club Treasurer". If you prefer to pay in cash, you may do so at any regular Yacht Club meeting. Or pay on-line at: https://www.newportelks.com/yachtclubdues _New Member dues are \$70.00 for the first year. Renewal dues are \$60.00 per year, and are due by April 1st of each year. _____Total amount of your payment, enclosed. First Mate Signature Lodge Member Number _____ Newport Harbor Elks Lodge, No. 1767 If you are a renewing Yacht Club Member: NHEYC Member Number _____ If you are an Associate Member, your Home Lodge and Number: Home Address: City/State/Zip: Phone: _____ E-Mail: _____ (Optional) I am also a member of the following yacht club(s):_____ Would your First Mate (spouse or significant other) be interested in becoming a member of the *Nauti-Gals* Yacht Club NHEYC Auxiliary? YES NO **** For Office Use Only **** Verify Current Elk Member: _____ Dues paid/received: New Member Number Issued: Application Received Date:_____

Date card issued:

Don't forget to include your:

- 1. Completed Application/Renewal
- 2. Copy of Lodge Membership Card
- 3. NHEYC Dues Payment Check

To order a Newport Harbor Elks Yacht Club member Badge Contact:

Noack Awards & Engraving artwork@noackawards and/or info@noackawards 949-646-3141 1835 Whittier Ave. #F5 Costa Mesa, CA 92627

Do you have any questions or suggestions for us?

Newport Harbor Elks Lodge, No. 1767

Newport Harbor Elks Yacht Club

3456 Via Oporto Newport Beach, CA 92663

Telephone: (949) 673-6110 https://Newportelks.com